
National Institutes of Health 

Full-Time Equivalents 

IC 
FY 2002 
Actual 

FY 2003 
Estimate 

FY 2004 
Estimate 

NCI 3,057 3,141 3,090 
NHLBI 865 872 858 
NIDCR 280 282 277 
NIDDK 661 665 654 
NINDS 605 609 599 
NIAID 1,236 1,486 1,586 
NIGMS 165 166 163 
NICHD 597 600 590 
NEI 228 229 225 
NIEHS 730 734 722 
NIA 412 414 407 
NIAMS 245 246 242 
NIDCD 156 157 154 
NIMH 759 763 750 
NIDA 379 381 375 
NIAAA 244 245 241 
NINR 43 44 43 
NHGRI 285 287 282 
NIBIB 15 35 34 
NCRR 114 115 113 
NCCAM 65 75 74 
NCMHD 19 26 26 
FIC 60 61 60 
Sub totals, ICs 11,220 11,633 11,565 
NLM 
OD 
Central Services 

673 
600 

4,742 
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604 

4,769 

666 
594 

4,691 
Subtotal, NIH 17,235 17,683 17,516 
Undistributed 
Ceiling exempt 1/ 

5 
10 

0 
10 

0 
10 

Total, NIH 17,250 17,693 17,526 

1/ CRADA FTEs are supported by Cooperative 
Research and Development Agreements. 
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